## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mary Ann B. Meador	05/07/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

llName:	United States Government, represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E Street SW			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12776088	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: dklett@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OAI-42731US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Solomon

Total Attachments: 1

source=OAI-42731US1-Assignment-from-Meador#page1.tif

H \$40 0C

PATENT REEL: 024516 FRAME: 0992



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Flexibility	·					
Inventor(s):	Mary Ann B. M	Mary Ann B. Meador					
NASA Case No.:	42731US1	Application No.*:	12/776,088	Filing Date*:	5/7/2010		
		nent and Agreement ar as represented by the A					
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignr	ment and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	nd		
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the		s) has (have) executed rention.	, on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an app	lication for United		
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territori</li> </ol>	e Government my (des and possessions	of employment by the Gour) full and exclusive rs, and my (our) entire rial application(s) and an	ight in and to said inver ight, title and interest in	ntion within the U and to said app			
with 37 CFR 501.9( Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-	d), including rights on the set of the an appers of the set of the	ent my (our) full and exc of priority under the Inte dication in any foreign of I such rights will be sub nvention with power to acticable, in any foreigr	ernational Convention of country, I (we) may requi ject to the reservation to grant licenses for all go	of Paris (1883), a uest rights in tha to the Governme overnmental purp	is amended. If the t country, in int of a nonexclusive, poses. The terms of		
3. Agree, at the	expense of the Go (c) to cooperate in a	overnment, (a) to execu any manner with the Go	te any document for, (b	o) to deliver any	requested		
*4. Authorize an above when require	d request the attorr d.	neys of record in the ap	plication to insert the a	pplication numb	er and filing date		
(Signature of Inventor	)		ate Assignment Executed	) (Date Appli	cation Executed)		
Mary Ann B. Mea	dor	•	dwood Lane, Strongs	, ,,	•		
(Inventor's Typed Nar			ress - Including Country)				
May An	-B Moad	^	5-7-2010	5/7/	2010		
(Signature of Inventor	)	(D	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Appli	cation Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)				
(Signature of Inventor,	)	(D	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Appli	cation Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)				
NASA FORM 430 DE	C 2000 PREVIOUS F	EDITIONS ARE OBSOLET	5 ,,				

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2010 REEL: 024516 FRAME: 0993